TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

PB2000010-01 POWER TAKE OFF & PUMP

PK2000414-00 FRAME UNIT
PO1000122-01 INDICATION PLATES

PY1000373-00 OPTIONS
ASSEMBLY

000000




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZF260+41108110010A+FRAMESTDMANUAL+Parts

TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

PC1010400-03 OUTRIGGER,REAR

PC1020032-00 OUTRIGGER,REAR (ROTARY)
PC1020034-00 OUTRIGGER,REAR (ROTARY/SERVISE PORT)
PC1020104-01 OUTRIGGER,REAR

PC1030185-04 CYLINDER,JACK (REAR)

PC1030195-03 CYLINDER,JACK (MIN600.WITH FLOAT)
PC1030196-03 CYLINDER,JACK (MIN670.WITH FLOAT)
PC1030197-04 CYLINDER,JACK (MIN661.WITHOUT FLOAT)
PC1030418-00 CYLINDER,JACK (COLD-FORGED)
PC1030421-00 CYLINDER,JACK (COLD-FORGED)
PC1030423-00 CYLINDER,JACK (COLD-FORGED)
PC1100154-04 OPE.ASSY,OUTRIGGER

PC1100163-01 OPE.ASSY,OUTRIGGER (ROTARY REAR JACK)
PC1100198-01 OPE.ASSY,0/R (ROTARY R/J+SEAVICE PORT)
PC1190020-00 INDICATOR,OUTRIGGER

PC1190021-01 INDICATOR,OUTRIGGER

PC1190022-00 INDICATOR,OUTRIGGER

PC1230018-01 PIPING,REAR JACK (1,ROTARY)
PC1230019-01 PIPING,REAR JACK (2,ROTARY)
PD1010035-01 REDUCER,SWING SPEED

PD1010090-02 REDUCER,SWING SPEED

PD1010185-00 REDUCER,SWING SPEED

PD1200078-00 PIPING,SWING

PE1010225-01 CYLINDER,ELEVATING

PE5020094-00 ELEC.ASSY

PE5020095-00 ELEC.ASSY (CRANE/SWITCH)
PE5020096-00 ELEC.ASSY (CRANE/HARNESS)
PE5020097-00 ELEC.ASSY (CRANE/HARNESS)
PE5020098-00 ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

PE5020101-00 ELEC.ASSY (AWL LAMP/STOP TO CONFIGURATION)
PE5020102-01 ELEC.ASSY

PE5020103-00 ELEC.ASSY

PE5020106-00 ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)

PE5021179-00 ELEC.ASSY (MOUNTING VEHICLE)
PE5021180-00 ELEC.ASSY (MOUNTING VEHICLE)
PF1010102-01 WINCH

PF1010128-03 WINCH (OOKUBO)

PF1010131-01 WINCH (DRUM FREE,OPTION)
PF1010133-01 WINCH (DRUM FREE)

PF1010135-02 WINCH (HARTYS)

PF1010167-02 WINCH (HARTYS)

PF1010229-01 WINCH (Y.G.TEC)

PF1010237-01 WINCH (OOKUBO)

PF1010304-00 WINCH (DRUM FREE)

PF1020005-00 DRUM,WINCH (HARTYS)

PF1020024-00 DRUM,WINCH (Y.G.TEC)

PF1050063-01 HOOK (DRUM FREE,OPTION)
PF1050161-03 HOOK (1-PART LINE ,OPTION)
PF1050447-00 HOOK

PF1080003-00 SUPPORT (DRUM FREE,OPTION)
PF1180054-00 DETECTOR,DISORDERLY WINDING
PF1200195-01 PIPING,WINCH (DRUM FREE,OPTION)
PF1400211-02 MOUNT,WINCH

PG1130016-02 DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH

PG1130086-01 DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (BML,OPTION)
PG1130086-01 DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (BML,OPTION)
PG1130134-00 DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH

PG1130135-00 DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH

PG1130144-01 DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (MOUNT)
PG1130145-01 DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (MOUNT)
PH1010007-01 DETECTOR,LOAD (BML,OPTION)
PH1010008-00 DETECTOR,LOAD

PH1060266-01 DETECTOR,OVER WINDING (OPTION)
PH1100052-01 DETECTOR,OVER FRONT AREA (BML,OPTION)

000005



TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PB1030022-01 POWER TAKE OFF

26
2522 272829

100




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

PB1030064-00 POWER TAKE OFF

H6 - of
| O
| =
//
/ jayg
4 2/6 457

20 19 18 121716 15
\\ \ f \ \\ /

\\\ \] X

v
-

—

1413 11 10 9
/

Y
|

o | Lﬁ_f X

/

/




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PB1030100-01 POWER TAKE OFF

20 20
719 81011 9 12 18 1 5 6 13 17
|

—50- —
| : |
=di¢
100- / _)5&9
/ \
30 14 3 2 1516 4

252728 2628 24 23 24

_29 l




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PB1030131-01 POWER TAKE OFF

100
| ' |
34 50
- - 1 -
| 2‘6 272833 1819 11 7 151698
1
10
12
| B =
2 __|
3038233 3§ | ]
| .
H 12
13
4
! 3
h 14
i \ 7] 21
6




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PB1030163-02 POWER TAKE OFF

I 3 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 36| 431 32 33 20:21.22

10
9
23
8
" /
7 Fi —
6 | | ;
—
5 I =
I So—
3 ©
1
6 28




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PB1030217-00 POWER TAKE OFF (SPACER)




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PB1100119-00 PUMP,HYDRAULIC




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PB1300203-02 JOINT,ROTARY (MURAKAMI)

A IPACKING SET KEY NO. 20 (KEY NO.3.4.)



TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PB1320265-03 VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (SANWA)




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark:
1 36635725010 | COVER 1
2 36635725020 | VALVE,CONTROL 1
4 36635725030 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
5 36635725040 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
6 36635725050 | RING (A) 1
7 36635725060 | RING (X) 1
8 36635725070 | RING (C) 1
24 91002903000 | O-RING 2 1B G30
25 91002904000 | O-RING 2 1B G40
30 91002903500 | O-RING 2 1B G35
46 13115103260 | PLUG 1
47 09115101100 | VALVE,CHECK 1
48 09115101080 | SPRING 1
49 19215101010 | O-RING 1
50 13115103030 | SEAL,OIL 2
51 13115103160 | RETAINER (BALL) 1
52 56451331080 | COVER 1
53 13115103170 | SPRING 1
54 80560007000 | BALL,STEEL 2 7
55 13115103140 | NOTCH 1
56 13115103150 | CASE (BALL) 1
57 36635725090 | COVER (SPRING) 1
60 36635725050 | RING (A) 1
61 36635725060 | RING (X) 1
62 36635725070 | RING (C) 1
63 13115103180 | RETAINER (SEAL) 1
64 36630295070 | PLUG 1
65 91002801800 | O-RING 2 1B P18
66 91002800600 | O-RING 1 1B P6
73 36630365030 | SPRING 1
75 91002802600 | O-RING 1 1B P26
76 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
80 16025153020 | SPRING 2
84 91001001600 | O-RING 4 1A S16
86 91002802100 | O-RING 1 1B P21
87 36630045230 | TUBE 2
102 91000501500 | O-RING 1 AS568-015
104 16025153030 | SPRING 1
106 91002801001 | O-RING 1 1B P10A
107 36630755040 | O-RING 1 1A WP6
108 36631215050 | RING,BACKUP 1
112 16095101070 | O-RING 1
200 36635720000 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL 1

000051



TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 36635785010 | COVER (FRONT) 1
2 36635785020 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
3 36635785031 | VALVE,CONTROL (TELESCOPE) 1
4 36635785040 | VALVE,CONTROL (WINCH) 1
5 36635785050 | VALVE,CONTROL (ELEVATING) 1
6 36635785100 | VALVE,CONTROL (SWING) 1
7 36635785070 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK 2) 1
8 36635785080 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK 1) 1
9 91001205500 | O-RING 7 1A G55
10 36641555090 | COVER (BOTTOM) 1
11 36636235040  BOLT,TIE 1
12 36645495290 | BOLT,TIE (A) 3
13 90201200800 | NUT 4 M8
14 90203200800 | NUT 4 M8
17 80316030040 | PLUG 1 PT1/4
18 36640755070 | CAP 5
19 36645615090 | PROTECTOR 2
20 36645615190 | PLUG (DUST) 12
21 36645615200 | PACKING 12
33 12635101110 | SPRING (RETURN) 1
36 12635101140 | SPRING 1
38 11629431040 | PACKING 2
41 16623320390 | TUBE (SEAL) 1
42 91002802100 | O-RING 1 1B P21
43 91001102600 | O-RING 1 1A P26
53 36633365040 | CAP (RETURN SPRING) 6
54 36633365050 | SPRING (RETURN) 6
55 36645495210 | SEAT,SPRING (RETURN) 4
56 36633365060 | PLATE (B) 9
57 36633365070 | ADAPTER 6
58 36633365080 | LINK 3
59 36633365090 | CAP (CHECK VALVE) 6
60 36633365100 | SEAL,OIL 12
61 91001101400 | O-RING 6 1A P14
62 36645615260 | C-BOLT 20 M5X8
63 36645615230 | C-BOLT 6 5X12
75 36640625380 | SEAT,SPRING 8
80 12635101190 | SPRING 4
109 12635101360 | SPOOL 1
200 36635780001 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (SANWA) 1

000054



TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PB1320517-00 VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (DUMP)

100




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No
1 36637335010 | VALVE (BODY ASSY) 1
2 36637335020 | VALVE,CONTROL (TELESCOPING) 1
3 36637335030 | VALVE,CONTROL (WINCH) 1
4 36637335040 | VALVE,CONTROL (ELEVATING) 1
5 36637545020 | VALVE,CONTROL (SWING) 1
6 36637335060 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK 2) 1
7 36637335070 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK 1) 1
8 36637335080 | COVER (SIDE) 1
9 36633165030 | BOLT 1 M8X323
10 36637335090 | BOLT 3 M8X303
11 90201200800 | NUT 9 M8
12 36637455010 | VALVE,UNLOAD 1 ET5131
36637455030 | VALVE,UNLOAD 1 ET5132
31 36637335110 | BODY 1
32 91002905500 | O-RING 7 1B G55
33 91002801800 | O-RING 3 1B P18
34 91002803500 | O-RING 1 1B P35
35 91002800600 | O-RING 1 1B P6
36 36637335120 | PLUG 1 PF1/4
37 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
38 36647205050 | PLUG 4 NPT1-16 ET5131
36647205050 | PLUG 1 NPT1-16
36647205050 | PLUG 2 NPT1-16 ET5132
45 36637335130 | O-RING 12 1A P14.5
46 36637335140 | SEAL,DUST 12
47 36637335150 | RETAINER (SEAL) 9
48 36637335160 | RETAINER (SPRING) 12
49 36637335170 | SPRING 6
50 36637335180 | END,SPOOL 6
51 36637335190 | COVER (SPRING) 4
52 36637335200 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 12 M6X20
53 36637335210 | COVER 3
54 36637335220 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 6 M6X15
55 36636435060 | VALVE,CHECK 6
56 36635535140 | SPRING 2
57 36634085090 | RETAINER (VALVE) 2
58 91002801400 | O-RING 7 1B P14
59 36637335230 | SOCKET 1
60 36637335240 | O-RING 1 1AS10
61 36637335250 | O-RING 1 1A $11.2
62 36637335260 | O-RING 1 1AS14
63 36637335270 | SPRING 1
64 36637335280 | SPOOL 1
65 36637335290 | SOLENOID ASSY 1
66 36637335300 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M4X8
67 36647205070 | PLUG 4 GPM1/32
73 36637335310 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 6 M6X10
78 36637335320 | SEAT,VALVE 1
79 14225101010 | VALVE,REGULATOR 2
80 36635175110 | SPRING 1
81 36637335330 | CAP 1
82 36637335340 | O-RING 1 1B P15
94 36635555080 | SPRING 4
95 36635045040 | RETAINER (VALVE) 4
100 36637335350 | COVER 2
111 36637335360 | BODY 1 ET5131
113 36637335370 | SPOOL 1
114 36637545050 | SPRING 1
115 91002800800 | O-RING 1 1B P8
116 36634915280 | PLUG 1
117 36636005150 | SOLENOID ASSY 1 ET5131
118 91002800900 | O-RING 1 1B P9
119 36637455020 | SEAT,VALVE 1

000059



TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 37002448730 | HOSE 2 L=330
2 91002801400 | O-RING 10 1B P14
3 37002454080 | HOSE 1 L=1200 644909
37002459300 | HOSE 1 L=1200 644910
4 37002432940 | HOSE 1 L=1300 644909
37002459320 | HOSE 1 L=1300 644910
5 37000804110 | JOINT 1
6 91803880070 | CLIP 2 D=13.1-16.2
7 37002500640 | HOSE 1 L=400
8 80481103030 | JOINT 2 L,G3/8-G3/8
9 37000920980 | JOINT 2 PF3/8-PF3/8
10 37002454090 | HOSE 1 L=520
11 37002454100 | HOSE 1 L=480 TO 490
12 31340310100 | JOINT 1
13 80481102030 | JOINT 2 L G1/4-G3/8
14 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11

000063



TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No
1 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 8X1.2T
2 81408000081 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 8X1.2T
3 36062440000 | CYLINDER,ACCELERATOR 1 642473
36062740000 | CYLINDER,ACCELERATOR 1 642474
4 90101208070 | BOLT 2 M8X70
5 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8 642473
90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 6 8 642474
6 90201780800 | NUT 5 M8 642473
90201780800 | NUT 4 M8 642474
7 36648360000 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL (MAIN/SANWA) 1 642473
36648360001 | VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL 1 642474
8 80302090081 | FITTING 1 KCO080-020N
9 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
10 80303130081 | FITTING,ELBOW 3 KLO08-020E
11 36672590000 | FILTER,OIL (CARTRIDGE) 1
12 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
13 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 8
14 80316070040 | PLUG 1 PF1/4
15 31474004100 | PLATE,NAME 1
16 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M8 642474
31 91002801100 | O-RING 3 1B P11

000068



TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rer
1 31622141002 | CASE,OUTER 1
2 31622142001 | CASE,INNER (LEFT) 1
3 31622143001 | CASE,INNER (RIGHT) 1
4 31622149510 | SUPPORT ASSY 1
5 31622149520 | SUPPORT ASSY 1
6 31622140100 | COVER 2
7 90101206010 | BOLT 6 M6X1.0
8 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 6 6
9 90172110025 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 8 M10X25
10 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 8 10
11 (Fr*sxxxssy) ) CYLINDER,JACK (REAR) 2
12 90201201600 | NUT 2 M16
13 90720716400 | SCREW,SET 2 M16X40
14 31622140200 | COVER 4
15 31622140300 | PLATE 4
16 90191208014 | BOLT 8 M8X14
17 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 8
18 82455106000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 4 A-M6F FE
19 31622140400 | PIN 2
20 37001200720 | SPRING 2
21 37003100020 | GRIP 2
22 80136332025 | PIN,SPLIT 8 3.2X25
23 80530000225 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 4 LA3939
31620582020 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 4 LA3940
24 37000157880 | PIN 4
25 82400000459 | CAP 4
26 90171210030 | BOLT 2 M10X30
27 90203201000 | NUT 2 M10
28 31622140640 | PLATE 2
29 (rrxxxxe) | PIPING,REAR JACK (2,ROTARY) 1
30 31622140501 | SUPPORT 2
31 31622140601 | SUPPORT 2
32 31622140700 | SUPPORT 2
52 31622141200 | PIN ASSY 2
54 82400000204 | GROMMET 4 L=320

000073



TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

O©COoO~NOOADLWN-=-

36031780100
90211203000
36032110300
91350207500
91002903000
36010130080
91002907000
91694006000
91660006001
36033731000
36033739900
36033730000

CYLINDER

NUT

PISTON

BEARING,PLAIN (WITH PACKINGX2)
O-RING

COVER,ROD

O-RING

PACKING

SEAL,DUST

ROD

PACKING SET

CYLINDER,JACK (COLD-FORGED)

-

S W R WS G W [ T QS G WY

M30X3/2

1B G30

1B G70

60X75

000078




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 37000147840 | PIN 11
2 80620210050 | PIN,SNAP 1
3 31701550200 | ROD ASSY 2
4 31701550100 | SUPPORT 1
5 37000165020 | PIN 2
6 80136340020 | PIN,SPLIT 3 4X20
7 37000165040 | PIN 1
8 31701581100 | END 2
9 90203200800 | NUT 2 M8
10 31701581500 | LINK 2
11 31701580700 | LEVER 1
12 31701580800 | LEVER 1
13 31322050500 | KNOB (BLACK) 5
14 31701581200 | SUPPORT 1
15 90131510020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M10X20
16 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10
17 90201201000 | NUT 4 M10
18 31701580200 | LEVER 1
19 31701580100 | LEVER 1
20 31701581700 | SUPPORT 1
21 31701581300 | SUPPORT 1
22 31701581400 | SUPPORT 1
23 31701581600 | LINK 2
24 90101210018 | BOLT 3 M10X18
25 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 12
26 90101208016 | BOLT 2 M8X16
27 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
28 90201200800 | NUT 2 M8
29 31701580900 | LEVER 1
41 31701550250 | ROD 2
42 90203200800 | NUT 2 M8
43 31320810210 | END 2

000083



TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pa

1 90101208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
2 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 3 8
3 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 3 8
4 31643010100 | COVER 1
5 37002452510 | HOSE 4 L=1380
6 37000711080 | CLAMP ASSY 2 12-2
7 80491002020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 4
8 82100001411 | TUBE,SPIRAL N SE-08BK

21 91002801100 | O-RING 4 1B P11

000088



TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (|
1 90171110045 | BOLT 2 M10X45 EL1223
90171110040 | BOLT 2 M10X40 EL1224

2 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 2 10
3 36604060000 | VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE (ELEVATING) 1
4 36024670000 | CYLINDER,ELEVATING 1
5 82400000459 | CAP 2

21 37000403070 | BEARING,PLAIN 4

22 36024671000 | PISTON 1

23 91350211500 | BEARING,PLAIN (WITH PACKINGX2) 1

24 91002907500 | O-RING 1 1B G75

27 91002911000 | O-RING 1 1B G110

28 36024671500 | COVER,ROD 1

29 91694008001 | PACKING 1

30 91410208001 | RING,BACKUP 1

31 91660008000 | SEAL,DUST 1

32 80622000800 | RING,RITAINING 1 SP80

33 82456101000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 2 A-PT1/8

40 36024679900 | PACKING SET 1 80X115

51 36024679510 | CYLINDER ASSY 1

52 36024679520 | ROD ASSY 1

000093



TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remark

oo~NOOOGON

31475352100
82100000191
82100000183
91810130240
82100002673
31380292800

PLATE,NAME
TERMINAL

INSULATOR

FASTENER

CONNECTOR (0.5-0.85,RED)
HARNESS

N N N e

000098



TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PE5021179-00 ELEC.ASSY (MOUNTING VEHICLE)

7S5-LASSYR

i

7

™ |

SYavER

8,20 18 8,20
e
P e Yy A—32U2f wF HL-VEARE
%%E
____E_ i - __I Ix 1 _1
aEaTRRa| ”f*%ﬁwopn_l =
1\\\ :?r r léEEEﬂ
\75—4&
ASSY [¥ i
[}
L] 17 |_
L Mo
ASSY .
4 o i
N L o *7ya VF3
9,16

— o3 g
2
L 9,16

< .

R=F 5 FOTRICA—F 0T 2L wFHBIBA

8,20

—--—o?o—
At M TR

1

n—%yfavj

17

8:20
e —F 7Y L=
- 2 =K
!%-¥ ¥ = wdht
—--—Ex— -— 2T -
LTI T M MbToua- | * o,
| 4 —
N 7o-s E = i
AssY [ 21
-] X |-

21
suF [~
ASSY .

4\ —a ] 5.6
— A7y TR * q//
— agv b
9,16
w’ Ll H.T‘]s T
1 1
]\ 9,16 2 lL—n
n=Fs5 c—%2 "



TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pa
1 36072280000 | WINCH (DRUM FREE) 1 00C
2 91001206000 | O-RING 1 1A G60

000107



TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PF1010237-01 WINCH (OOKUBO)

50 /

¢ : FACING KIT KEY NO.101 { JAPANESE )

® Protective seal
® Replacement interval name plate @ : FACING KIT KEY NO.102 ( ENGLISH )



TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PF1050161-03 HOOK (1-PART LINE ,OPTION)

12




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

PF1400211-02 MOUNT,WINCH

11




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PG1130135-00 DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH

100

2

I\

S
\

LT

)




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PH1060266-01 DETECTOR,OVER WINDING (OPTION)

AN

—— |

b
B3
L&

I/
] IL/‘ |
hy “_“ 7
EF].I—l __J.Sﬁ._i ) ey 4
R . I N | 4
—EN !
LO | \\ !
Y |
1 1 @

1
i —f\ 3 1
I /.____,L‘\l
n/
[ | B
(mery R




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PH1350007-00 WORKING AREA LIMITER (AWL-N)




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZF260+41108110010A+FRAMESTDMANUAL+Parts

TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
P11010058-00 MOTOR,HYDRAULIC (WINCH)

e
_—
N




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
P11250073-01 VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE (ELEVATING)

50

_____...l'w

fe—mm

5
0




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
P11440027-00 METER,LOAD (2.6TON ENG& APANESE/KUSABA)




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PK1100202-00 SWING FRAME




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark
52 80136340020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20 643569
53 31322224200 | PLATE 10 L=1 EL0437
31322224200 | PLATE 8 L=1 EL0438 EL1439
31322224200 | PLATE 7 L=1 EL1440
54 31322103350 | LEVER 1 643683
31322103351 | LEVER 1 643569 EL2786
31322103352 | LEVER 1 EL2787
55 31322103300 | LEVER 1 643683
31322103301 | LEVER 1 643569 EL2786
31322103302 | LEVER 1 EL2787
56 31322032550 | LEVER 1 643683
31322101051 | LEVER 1 643569
57 37000306130 | SPACER 1 L=8 EL1439
37000311480 | SPACER 1 L=10 EL1440
58 31322031250 | LINK 1 643568
31322101100 | LINK 1 643569
59 37000302990 | SPACER 1 L=14 EL0437
37000311190 | SPACER 1 L=16 EL0438
60 80824001206 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
61 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 12 642529
90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 12 642530
71 31322222050 | ROD 5
72 90203200800 | NUT 7 M8
73 31320810210 | END 7
83 31322222150 | ROD 1
91 82466003005 | INSULATOR 1
92 31322050700 | SUPPORT 1
93 90202200600 | NUT 1 M6
94 90101206020 | BOLT 1 M6X20
117 31322031501 | ROLLER 1
123 31322222250 | ROD 1
161 80172305008 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M5X8 643569
162 31322031600 | COVER 1 643569
163 31322101150 | LINK 1 643569
164 37000161490 | PIN 1 643569
166 90302040501 | WASHER,SPRING 1 5 643569

000160



TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 80136340020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
2 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 10
4 90101208016 | BOLT 4 M8X16
5 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
6 31330931000 | OPERATION UNIT 1
7 80620210050 | PIN,SNAP 1
8 90303070501 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 5
9 31330912000 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
11 31330931500 | PLATE 1 644956
21 90101210020 | BOLT 1 M10X20
22 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 1 10
23 31330861400 | SUPPORT 1
24 31330931100 | SUPPORT 1
25 37001300150 | SPRING 1
26 31330931300 | LINK 1
27 37000401920 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
28 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 10
29 80136340020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
30 31330911600 | PLATE 1
31 31330931200 | LINK 1
32 31330911701 | SUPPORT 1 EL2043
31330911702 | SUPPORT 1 EL2044
33 90710708300 | SCREW,SET 1 M8
34 90201200800 | NUT 1 M8
35 31330931601 | SPRING 1 EL2044
36 37000311680 | SPACER 1 EL2044
41 31330910600 | END 1
42 90203200800 | NUT 1 M8
43 31330950150 | ROD 1

000165



TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PN1011423-03 ELEC.ASSY (UPPER,LAMP/POST)




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PN1011777-00 ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,LOWER)

TYPE A
24

s I A .
rkjh_ T / == - 7 C_ 0D .
=T e
7 L | ( .

8 3 )-‘ #_"_ll']10.11 TLin
9 g Lo '/./ 2 6
M f’”é = ? c

- it
7 \——/ 7 A PTO CONTROL

TYPE B




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 82108901180 | SWITCH 1 APS8-12GM-Z
2 82401601002 | CLAMP 2
3 91810130240 | FASTENER 8
4 31380181100 | SUPPORT 1
5 90101208016 | BOLT 2 M8X16
6 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 8
7 31652160100 | HARNESS 2 L=1400

000178




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No
1 82100002014 | CLAMP 1 WR20
2 90201200600 | NUT 6 M6
3 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 32 6
4 91810130240 | FASTENER 20
5 31360201101 | HARNESS 1
6 82401601002 | CLAMP 5
7 90101206012 | BOLT 26 M6X12
8 31360201200 | SUPPORT 1
9 90201200800 | NUT 4 M8

10 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 8
11 31360191200 | SUPPORT 1
12 90203401200 | NUT 1 M16
13 36140380000 | DETECTOR,BOOM ANGLE 1
14 90101208012 | BOLT 4 M8X12
15 90101205010 | BOLT 4 M5X10
16 90302040501 | WASHER,SPRING 4 5
17 31360191300 | COVER ASSY 1
18 31360191010 | COVER (CORRUGATE TUBE) 1 L=1500
19 31360201300 | LAMP ASSY 2
20 31360191600 | BUZZER ASSY 1
21 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 11 6
24 31360191500 | SUPPORT 2
25 31360191030 | SUPPORT ASSY 1
26 31476021400 | HARNESS 1
31 31360431100 | SUPPORT 1
32 36131310000 | DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (BML,OPTION) 1
33 31476021100 | HARNESS 1
34 31476021200 | SWITCH ASSY 1
35 31476021300 | SUPPORT 1
36 82100002596 | RELAY 2
37 82100002597 | RELAY 1
50 31360199510 | PLATE 1
51 31360191310 | COVER 1
52 31360191320 | PLATE 1
53 31360191330 | SEAL 1
54 82400000309 | GROMMET 1M L=1000
61 82199444321 | LAMP 2
62 31360201310 | SUPPORT 2
71 31476021210 | SUPPORT 1
72 31473744150 | SWITCH ASSY 2
73 82197600101 | CAP (BLACK) 2
75 31476021260 | PLATE,NAME 1
76 31476021270 | PLATE,NAME 1
107 82163361222 | LAMP,PILOT 2

000182



TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PN1013708-01 ELEC.ASSY

RN XNBHERA
(Zw24 2, RUSY I 0HM)



TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 31653110100 | SUPPORT 1
2 90101210014 | BOLT 2 M10X14
3 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 2 10
4 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 4 M6
5 90101206045 | BOLT 4 M6X45
6 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 6
7 31653110200 | CABLE ASSY 1 L=2000
8 91850310305 | CLAMP 4
9 91810130240 | FASTENER 8

10 82401600510 | CLAMP 1 10

21 82100002385 | CONNECTOR 2

000190



TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PN1014342-01 ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

PTOLA=tAY RIKICHEBS 2 10
10

/o
(
&

/K /‘-\ﬂiz} B A

7 PTOREHBEM

=3 ;

11

12
1314 2

o[

17 L 20




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PN5010195-00 NAME PLATE ASSY

\
1.2 q b \

1/1 I/Z
i O sen O




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PO1012212-00 PLATE ASSY,NAME (POWER SUPPLY)




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

PO1012546-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME (BML,OPTION)




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PO1014489-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME

ZF260,290,300J,300,300SLo#s

ZF230,230WDRe




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PO1070474-00 PERFORMANCE DATA (ZF262,STD CAB/JPN)

T
I ==
s << I

]
1 1
1 1
4
5\ /
! 7
1 !—— - 1
) | DATA PLATE
. {(PORTABLE)
L




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PO1070479-00 PERFORMANCE DATA (ZF263,MOUNT ON REAR)

-
2 REVERSE S1DE

TT e T 71
@';’ﬁ
gt T
(N
| |
i \ - 4
B, ]
Lo DATA PLATE
| [ (PORTABLE)
i i




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PO1070484-00 PERFORMANCE DATA(ZF265WIDE CAB LONG/JPN)

]
I I
1 1
4
5\ /
=) 7
I -/ 1
[
DATA FPLATE
! (PORTABLE)
i




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PR5040006-00 RADIO CONTROLLER ASSY (F-TYPE:LED/WITHOUT HOOK-IN)

23" AVASSY (FH™ #ILED/7Y240F%)
RADIO CONTROLLER ASSY (F-TYPE:LED/WITHOUT HOCK-IN)

(BVEH—X) LUBRLT{EZLY
SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ASSEMBLY NAME" LIST.



TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PV1010025-00 REMOTE CONTROL (KIT)

RAYF K YD
SWITCH BOX

- Ab=a20" K 9IHR
STOWING BOX

N EASSY
ELEC.ASSY




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PV1020331-00 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

TELESCOPING | (@2J3

WINCH e da

| ELEVATING © O &) JORON

SWING lexex:re® @ |l 9
JACK.2 =@ 06 T I 14
JACK.1 SO0 | M 10

1 6 1y
'+ 53
40
39

23 27 26 2524
S-S




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
PV1030015-02 SWITCH BOX (REMOTE CONTROL.M2)




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
7 36804917060 | STEM 1
8 36804917070 | PANEL 1
900 36804911000 | CONTROL UNIT 1

000246




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seria
1 (FrxRRRRRER) ELEC.ASSY (BML,OPTION) 1
3 (Frxxxasiik) | DETECTOR,OVER FRONT AREA (BML,OPTION) 1
4| | (wwwseoser) | INDICATOR,OUTRIGGER 1
5 (***********) DETECTOR,LOAD (BML,OPTION) 1
6| | (wewwssn) | SWITCH INSTALLATION (BML) 1
7 (Frrrnereann) PLATE ASSY,NAME (BML,OPTION) 1
9| | (wewewwseony | OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (BML,OP.) 1
10 36117310000 | MOMENT LIMITER (BML-PB) 1
11 (wrsesseenn) | PLATE ASSY,NAME (BML,OPTION) 1

000251



TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seria
1 i) ELEC.ASSY (BML,OPTION) 1
3 (Frxxxasiik) | DETECTOR,OVER FRONT AREA (BML,OPTION) 1
4 (FrxrrireR) INDICATOR,OUTRIGGER 1
5 (***********) DETECTOR,LOAD (BML,OPTION) 1
6 (#+sweeenn) | SWITCH INSTALLATION (BML) 1
7 (Frrrnereann) PLATE ASSY,NAME (BML,OPTION) 1
9 (#reweersner) | OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (BML) 1
10 36117310000 | MOMENT LIMITER (BML-PB) 1
11 (veeessene) | PLATE ASSY,NAME (BML,OPTION) 1

000256



TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 (***********) ELEC.ASSY 1
3 (rrxxxxea) | PLATE ASSY,NAME (UPPER) 1
4 (FrH*ssrss) | DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH (MOUNT) 1
6 36194650000 | MOMENT LIMITER (BML) 1
8 (FrH*ewsssiy ) ELEC.ASSY (SPARE HARNESS) 1
12 (rrxxxxeak) | MOUNT (BOOM) 1

000261



TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

10

36804914000

BOX,STOWING

1

000266




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

10

36804912000

ANTENNA (FOR RADIO CONTROL)

1

000271




TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 90190000008 | BOLT,STUD 2 M6X20

2 31360202500 | SUPPORT 2

3 31360742500 | SUPPORT 1

4 31360192900 | SUPPORT 1 L=55

5 37001601290 | NUT 1 M12

6 31360742700 | NUT 1 M12

7 31360003020 | SUPPORT 1 L=63

8 37001601010 | NUT 3

9 90288106030 | NUT 3 M6X30

000276



Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

TM-ZF260 41108110010A FRAME/STD,MANUAL

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data
1 (FrH*sxwarr¥) | ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,UPPER) 1
2 (Frxxxxe) | ELEC.ASSY (ALARM,LOWER) 1

4 (Frxxwssik) | PLATE ASSY,NAME 1

000281




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZF260+41108110010A+FRAMESTDMANUAL+Parts

